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The Deputy Minister Of Civil Aviation (Shri Mohiaddin): (a) and (b). There is no aerodrome at Nangal at present nor is there any proposal to operate a Scheduled Air Service between Delhi and Nangal M/s. Aviation Service, New Delhi, who hold a non-scheduled permit for joy rides only, however requested for permission to operate charter flights between Delhi end Nangal with light type of alr-craft. They also proposed to construct a landing ground at Nangal at their own cost It has been decided to issue a non-scheduled permit to the Company to enable them to undertake the proposed flights with light type of aircraft not exceeding
5700 kgs.

P . ft T Committees and Boards for Orissa

2299. Shri B C. Mallick: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some Committees and Advisory Boards have been formed by the Posts and Telegraphs Department in Orissa State during the current year,

(b) whether any Members of Parliament or State Assembly have been nominated on them; and

(c) if so, the political party to which they belong?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Dr. P. Subbarayan): (a)
No Committe or Advisory Board has been formed by the P. & T. Department in Orissa State during the current year but the following Advisory Committees formed in the years 1948 and 1949 respectively are still functioning in that State:

1 Telephone Advisory Committee
2 Begional P. & T. Advisory

Committee

(b) and (c). The Information is given below:
TtUffum AJfisorp Commftui
Member of Parliament i P.S.P.
M .L A . x Congress

Regional P. & T Adtnsory
Cammntt*.

Member of Parliament 2 Congress
MLA i Congress

Bridges on Rivers in Oriaer

2300 Shri B. C. Mallick: Will the Minister of Transport and Commani-
catlons be pleased to refer to the reply given to part (b) of the Unstarred Question No 454 on 27th November, 1958 regarding bridges in Orissa and state *

(a) the progress achieved in regard to each bridge project so far; and

(b) whether all these projects will be completed before the end of the Second Five Year Plan period7

The Minister of State in the Minis, try of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) A statement is laid on the Table [See Appendix [V, annexure No 18 ]

(b) No, Sir

U.N. Evaluation Mission on Commodity Development

2301. Shrimati Manjula Deri: Will the Minister of Community Development and Co-operation be pleased to state*

(a) whether the UN Evaluation Mission on Community Development have visited all the States except Assam and Jammu and Kashmir; and

(b) the rfeason for excluding Assam in their three months tour?

The Deputy Minister of Community Development and Ce-operstie& (Shri B S Marthy): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Assam was originally included in their inttnerary, but hstd to 1m dropped, owing to laek of time.

